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Recombinant Mouse IL-12 p35
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Active IL-12 is a p70 disulfide-
linked dimer composed of p35
and p40 subunits. The protein is a
pleiotropic cytokine produced
primarily by antigen presenting
cells and has multiple effects on T
lymphocytes and natural killer
cells in terms of stimulating
cytotoxicity, proliferation,
production of other cytokines and
Th1 subset differentiation.
Escherichia coli

>98% as determined by SDS-PAGE.
Ni- NTA chromatography.

Measure by its ability to induce
proliferation in T-cell enriched
PBMC. The ED,, for this effect is <O0.
2 ng/mL.

<0.1 EU per 1 ug of the protein by
the LAL method.
MRVIPVSGPARCLSQSRNLLKTTDDM
VKTAREKLKHYSCTAEDIDHEDITRDQ
TSTLKTCLPLELHKNESCLATRETSSTT
RGSCLPPQKTSLMMTLCLGSIYEDLK
MYQTEFQAINAALQNHNHQQIILDK
GMLVAIDELMQSLNHNGETLRQKPP
VGEADPYRVKMKLCILLHAFSTRVVTI
NRVMGYLSSA with polyhistidine
tag at the C-terminus

CHAMOT

Recombinant Mouse IL-12 p35 (Interleukin-12 p35)

HAg: 5 Mg

20 ug
100 pg

500 pg
1 mg

N Functional Assay

kDa M

75
60
45

35

25

15

10

SDS- PAGE analysis of recombinant mouse IL-12 p35
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|75 MEE 1XPBS, pH 7.4 A&HHETH
EAE.

PR/ iEW
F~mizzt fEFRE f&=ATIE
FT -20°CZE-80°C BWEIZ BEE15
BEER (¥118) 2°CE8°C FET1E
BEER (&W%E) -20°CZE-80°C 356N A

BEHA: 15K

FrinsEr

1. 3000-3500rpm S5min

2 WHEFERLTEKESEGETH, BRKEAEFI100ug
/mL, REF1mg/mL, H=EEFHEELL20minLAFZD 3
iR, DiRIERIZIRS.

3. EREWBR, 2-8° CREREFEABIL1E.

4. MBEKBPRE, EEFERLENSHAER M0.1%
BSA. 10%FBS &5%HSA ) NARH—THE( MET
10ug/mL ) BEHERE, -20°CE -80°CLERF3IZEI6N
B. ZMBEXLKEFERET, T8N 5% ERBEARIENE
K, ERRExRE.

WB= Western Blot; IP=Immunoprecipitation; IF=Immunofluorescence; IHC=Immunohistochemistry;

FACS= Fluorescence activated Cell Sorting; FA= Functional Assay
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